
 
 
 
2013 Women’s Tennis Standings 

            Skyline     Pct.       Overall   Pct.         Streak  Home  Away  Neutral 
1. Purchase 2-0  1.000 5-1 .833 W5 0-0 5-0 0-1 
    Farmingdale State 2-0 1.000 6-2 .750 W2 2-1 4-1 0-0 
3. Sage 3-2  .600 8-4 .667 W2 5-1 3-3 0-0 
4. St. Joseph’s-L.I. 1-2  .333 4-4 .500 L2 2-2 2-2 0-0 
    Mount Saint Mary 1-2 .333 2-7 .222 L1 2-3 0-4 0-0 
6. Yeshiva 0-3  .000 3-3 .500 L1 0-1 3-2 0-0 
 
Players of the Week 
Kirsten Ackerman – The Sage Colleges 
Junior, Rensselaer, NY/Guilderland HS 
Ackerman registered wins at No. 1 singles and first doubles as Sage secured its first berth in the Skyline 
Championship since 2009 as a result of its 8-1 victory over Yeshiva on Oct. 13…won 6-1, 6-1 in singles 
competition and 8-1 in doubles action…named the Skyline Player of the Week for the fifth time in 2013.   
 
Katie Soeder – St. Joseph’s-L.I. 
Senior, Patchogue, NY/Patchogue-Medford HS 
Soeder earned a 6-3, 6-0 win at the No. 2 singles flight and an 8-1 decision at the top doubles position on 
Oct. 12 in the Golden Eagles’ 5-4 loss to Purchase…improved to 8-0 in singles play on the year…tabbed the 
Skyline Player of the Week for the second time this season.  
 
Rookie of the Week 
Emma Yavel - Purchase 
Freshman, Brooklyn, NY/Edward. R. Murrow HS 
Pavel went 2-0 in singles action and won both of her matches at No. 3 doubles as Purchase notched 
victories over St. Joseph’s-L.I. (5-4) on Oct. 13 and Pratt (5-4) on Oct. 9…earned a 6-2, 6-1 win at the No. 4 
singles flight against the Golden Eagles…posted a 6-4, 6-4 victory against Pratt.  
 
Honor Roll 
Yeshiva junior Rachel Shapiro was victorious at No. 1 singles and doubles on Oct. 9 in a 7-2 win over St. 
Joseph’s-Brooklyn.   
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Last Week’s Results 
10/8 College of Staten Island 7, Mount Saint Mary 2 
 
10/9 Purchase 5, Pratt 4  
 Yeshiva 7, St. Joseph’s-Brooklyn 2 
 
10/12 Purchase 5, St. Joseph’s-L.I. 4 
  
10/13 Sage 8, Yeshiva 1 
  
This Week’s Schedule 
10/15 Mount Saint Mary at Purchase   3:00 p.m. 
 Farmingdale State at Yeshiva   8:00 p.m. 
 
10/16 Sage at Bard     6:00 p.m. 
 
10/17 Brooklyn at Farmingdale State   4:30 p.m. 
 Purchase at Sarah Lawrence   7:00 p.m. 
 
10/18 Farmingdale State at St. Joseph’s-L.I.  5:00 p.m. 
 
10/19 Purchase at Farmingdale State   12:00 p.m. 
 St. Joseph’s-L.I. at Mount Saint Mary  1:00 p.m. 
 
10/20 Yeshiva at Purchase    11:00 a.m. 
 
 
Conference matches are underlined 
 
Weekly Honorees 
Player of the Week 
9/9 Kirsten Ackerman (Sage); 9/16 Kirsten Ackerman (Sage); 9/23 Kirsten Ackerman (Sage); 9/30 Kirsten 
Ackerman (Sage); 10/7 Katie Soeder (St. Joseph’s-L.I.); 10/14 Kirsten Ackerman (Sage) / Katie Soeder (St. 
Joseph’s-L.I.);      
 
Rookie of the Week 
9/9 Priscilla Signore (Farmingdale State); 9/16 Priscilla Signore (Farmingdale State); 9/23 Michelle 
Fredericks (Farmingdale State); 9/30 Angela Assal (Purchase); 10/7 Priscilla Signore (Farmingdale State); 
10/14 Emma Yavel (Purchase);                  
 
 
 



Skyline Women's Tennis
2013 Standings (Through games of Thru Oct. 14)

Skyline Overall
W-L Pct. W-L Pct.

Purchase 2-0 1.000 5-1  . 8 3 3

Farmingdale State 2-0 1.000 6-2  . 7 5 0

Sage 3-2  . 6 0 0 8-4  . 6 6 7

St. Joseph's-L.I. 1-2  . 3 3 3 4-4  . 5 0 0

Mount Saint Mary 1-2  . 3 3 3 2-7  . 2 2 2

Yeshiva 0-3  . 0 0 0 3-3  . 5 0 0



Skyline Women's Tennis
2013 Individual Leaders (Through games of Thru Oct.  14)

ALL SINGLES LEADERS W-L Pct.
Soeder, Katie-SJC 8-0 1.000
Yavel, Emma-PC 5-0 1.000
Bentz, Alex-FSC 2-0 1.000
Tepler, Jenny-YU 1-0 1.000
Vecchio, Amanda-FSC 1-0 1.000
Murray, Lily-PC 1-0 1.000
Ackerman, Kirsten-SAGE 11-1  . 9 1 7

#1 SINGLES LEADERS W-L Pct.
Soeder, Katie-SJC 1-0 1.000
Ackerman, Kirsten-SAGE 11-1  . 9 1 7
Assal, Angela-PC 5-1  . 8 3 3
Shapiro, Rachel-YU 3-2  . 6 0 0
Sickles, Jessica-FSC 4-4  . 5 0 0
Marroquin, Nancy-SJC 3-4  . 4 2 9
Lubniewski, Jaimee-MSMC 2-7  . 2 2 2

#2 SINGLES LEADERS W-L Pct.
Soeder, Katie-SJC 7-0 1.000
Marroquin, Nancy-SJC 1-0 1.000
Signore, Priscilla-FSC 7-1  . 8 7 5
Riley, Nicole-SAGE 6-5  . 5 4 5
Coleman, Katherine-PC 1-1  . 5 0 0
Shapiro, Galila-YU 2-3  . 4 0 0
Ferraro, Juliette-PC 1-3  . 2 5 0

#3 SINGLES LEADERS W-L Pct.
McGrath, Kelley-SJC 4-0 1.000
Yavel, Emma-PC 2-0 1.000
Weingarten, Tova-YU 1-0 1.000
Wehrli, Rita-SJC 1-0 1.000
Schultz, Katie-SAGE 1-0 1.000
Rippey, Jasmine-PC 1-0 1.000
Fredericks, Michelle-FSC 4-4  . 5 0 0

#4 SINGLES LEADERS W-L Pct.
Yavel, Emma-PC 2-0 1.000
Bentz, Alex-FSC 2-0 1.000
Eichenbaum, Jannah-YU 1-0 1.000
Fulton, Erika-PC 1-0 1.000
Hayward, Mary Kate-SAGE 1-0 1.000
Duffy, Erin-SAGE 1-0 1.000
Verdone, Krysta-SJC 1-0 1.000

#5 SINGLES LEADERS W-L Pct.
Penn, Daniella-YU 3-0 1.000
Rippey, Jasmine-PC 2-0 1.000
Hasselberg, Erika-SJC 2-0 1.000
Mendozza, Shanessa-SAGE 1-0 1.000
Rahimzada, Yael-YU 1-0 1.000
Murray, Lily-PC 1-0 1.000
Schultz, Katie-SAGE 1-0 1.000

#6 SINGLES LEADERS W-L Pct.
Bendall, Lauren-SAGE 1-0 1.000
Vecchio, Amanda-FSC 1-0 1.000
Tepler, Jenny-YU 1-0 1.000
Liguori, Denise-FSC 1-0 1.000
Hayward, Mary Kate-SAGE 1-0 1.000
Wehrli, Rita-SJC 1-0 1.000
Palmer, Anna-PC 1-0 1.000

ALL DOUBLES LEADERS W-L Pct.
Liguori, Denise/Selover, Diana-FSC 4-0 1.000
Palmer, Anna/Yavel, Emma-PC 4-0 1.000
Levy, Anita/Rubanowitz, Dena-YU 2-0 1.000
Murray, Lilly/Yavel, Emma-PC 2-0 1.000
Juliette Ferraro/Erika Fulton-PC 1-0 1.000
Hasselberg, Erika/Marroquin, Nancy-SJC 1-0 1.000
Fowler, Dana/Mendozza, Shanessa-SAGE 1-0 1.000

#1 DOUBLES LEADERS W-L Pct.
Weingarten, Tova/Weiss, Lauren-YU 1-0 1.000
Shapiro, Galila/Shapiro, Rachel-YU 1-0 1.000
Hasselberg, Erika/Marroquin, Nancy-SJC 1-0 1.000
Marroquin, Nancy/Soeder, Katie-SJC 6-1  . 8 5 7
Ackerman, Kirsten/Riley, Nicole-SAGE 10-2  . 8 3 3
Assal, Angela/Rippey, Jasmine-PC 3-2  . 6 0 0
Sickles, Jessica/Signore, Priscilla-FSC 4-4  . 5 0 0

#2 DOUBLES LEADERS W-L Pct.
Soeder, Katie/Wehrli, Rita-SJC 1-0 1.000
Eichenbaum, Jannah/Rahimzada, Yael-YU 1-0 1.000
Levy, Anita/Rubanowitz, Dena-YU 1-0 1.000
Juliette Ferraro/Erika Fulton-PC 1-0 1.000
Fredericks, Michelle/Rosamilia, Tatiana-FSC 4-1  . 8 0 0
Bentz, Alex/Fredericks, Michelle-FSC 2-1  . 6 6 7
Coleman, Katherine/Ferraro, Juliette-PC 2-1  . 6 6 7

#3 DOUBLES LEADERS W-L Pct.
Liguori, Denise/Selover, Diana-FSC 4-0 1.000
Palmer, Anna/Yavel, Emma-PC 4-0 1.000
Murray, Lilly/Yavel, Emma-PC 2-0 1.000
Levy, Anita/Rubanowitz, Dena-YU 1-0 1.000
Weingarten, Tova/Weiss, Lauren-YU 1-0 1.000
Bentz, Alex/Liguori, Denise-FSC 1-0 1.000
Rosamilia, Tatiana/Selover, Diana-FSC 1-0 1.000


